

\220

SLP(Crl.)No. 1800-1803 OF 2003

ITEM No.207

Court No.10

SECTION II

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1800-1803/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2002 in SBCRL 5840/02,
SBCRL 5841/02 ,SBCRL 5842/02,SBCRL 5843/02 of The HIGH COURT
OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ROHIT CHAUDHARY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant. Though notice is served but nobody has appeared on behalf of State.

The appellant is in custody since 15-7-2002 and official report has been filed.

The appellant is directed to be released on bail on executing bail bonds for Rs.25,000/- each with two sureties for the like amount to the satisfaction of Addl. Session Judge, Deeg, District Bharatpur, (Rajasthan).

The appeals are accordingly disposed of.

(R.K. DHAWAN)(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1433-1436 OF 2003

(Arising out of SLP(Crl) Nos.1800-1803 of 2003)

Rohit Chaudhary.... Appellant.

Versus

State of Rajasthan.... Respondent.

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant. Though notice is served but nobody has appeared on behalf of State.

The appellant is in custody since 15-7-2002 and official report has been filed.

The appellant is directed to be released on bail on executing bail bonds for Rs.25,000/- each with two sureties for the like amount to the satisfaction of Addl. Session Judge, Deeg, District Bharatpur, (Rajasthan).

The appeals are accordingly disposed of.

.....J
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J
(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 28, 2003